7. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today, and the candidates were Joe Biden,
or Jim Webb, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

Martin O'Malley,

Total

Joe Biden

Lincoln Chafee

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Jim Webb

Other

Undecided

Bernie Sanders,

Lincoln Chafee,

Table 8 Page 8

Hillary Clinton,

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
___________________________________________ LikeLy T
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
______ FE-  CIRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY swwt

POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OT

HER

500
100

56
11

269
54

99
20

103
48

55
26

21
10

285
100

36
13

166
58

44
15

124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 13 15 5 9 37 19 56
11 9 11 12 15 11 13 12
1 1 - - - 2 - -
1 1 1

68 89 65 21 26 191 78 258
55 63 50 49 43 54 53 55

4 4 4 4 6 18 4 19
3 3 3 9 10 5 3 4
24 24 34 8 9 73 26 91

19 17 26 19 15 21 18 19

1 1 1 - - 2 1 3
1 1 1 1 1 1
- 1 - 1 - 2 - 2

1 2 1 *
12 8 12 4 11 27 20 44
10 6 9 9 18 8 14 9

27
100

11
41

18-25 26-35
24 85
100 100
5 10
21 12
- 1

1

7 45
29 53
2 3

8 4
10 17
42 20
- 1

1

- 8

9

51
54

21
22

56
53

25
24

83
100

11
13

50
60

13
16

66-75 75+
54 49
100 100
8 7
15 14
27 30
50 61
2 2
4 4
9 4
17 8
1 —
2
7 6
13 12



8. Who would be your second choice?

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE

Joe Biden

Lincoln Chafee

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Jim Webb

Other

Undecided

453
100

111
25

84
19

55
12

120
26

68
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BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+
194 259 112 133 119 39 50 325 128 429 24 24 77 86 96 77 47 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
49 62 29 36 33 4 9 79 32 106 5 3 18 23 24 16 12 13
25 24 26 27 28 10 18 24 25 25 21 12 23 27 25 21 26 30
1 1 - - 1 1 - 2 - 2 - - - 1 - - 1 -
1 * 1 3 1 * 1 2
36 48 21 18 28 6 11 63 21 79 5 7 20 13 16 13 9 6
19 19 19 14 24 15 22 19 16 18 21 29 26 15 17 17 19 14
24 31 16 17 12 4 6 41 14 51 4 3 6 8 9 15 7 6
12 12 14 13 10 10 12 13 11 12 17 12 8 9 9 19 15 14
51 69 27 42 24 13 14 88 32 117 3 6 17 26 30 20 12 9
26 27 24 32 20 33 28 27 25 27 12 25 22 30 31 26 26 21
3 5 3 - 3 1 1 6 2 7 1 2 - 2 2 1 1 -
2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 4 8 2 2 1 2
1 4 1 2 1 - 1 4 1 5 - - 2 1 1 - - 1
1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 2
29 39 15 18 17 10 8 42 26 62 6 3 14 12 14 12 5 8
15 15 13 14 14 26 16 13 20 14 25 12 18 14 15 16 11 19

15



9. Earlier you didn't choose Hillary Clinton as your first choice for the Democratic nomination for president.

Caucus voter in Iowa,

THOSE WHO DID NOT CHOO
CLINTON AS FIRST CHOIC

Like other candidate

better

Untrustworthy/Dishones

Email controversy

Has a lot of baggage/

Issues

Views on issues

She's a Clinton

Won't make it

Wall Street/Corporate

Need Change

Not progressive enough

Bad publicity/News

what is holding you back from supporting her?

SE 231
E 100

42
18

t 20
9

N
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As a Democratic

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
___________________________________________ LikeLy T
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
______ FE-  CIRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY swwr

112
100

27
24

w

w

N

119
100

15
13

w

N

POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25

56 52 66 22 35 161l 70 215
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

13 8 13 4 4 30 12 41
23 15 20 18 11 19 17 19

2 7 6 3 2 11 9 19
4 13 9 14 6 7 13 9
7 3 4 3 3 16 4 17
12 6 6 14 9 10 6 8
4 4 2 - 2 7 5 12
7 8 3 6 4 7 6
3 2 2 1 1 8 1 9
5 4 3 5 3 5 1 4
1 3 1 2 1 5 3 6
2 6 2 9 3 3 4 3
2 1 - 2 3 7 1 7
4 2 9 9 4 1 3
- 2 3 1 1 7 - 7
4 5 5 3 4 3

1 1 2 - 1 3 2 5
2 2 3 3 2 3 2
1 1 2 - - 4 - 4
2 2 3 2 2
- 1 1 1 1 4 - 4

[y

[y

J



9. Earlier you didn't choose Hillary Clinton as your first choice for the Democratic nomination for president.

Caucus voter in Iowa,

Woman

Don't like her/General
negative

Need more information/
Haven't decided yet
No reason/None/Nothing

Other

DK/NA/Refused

what is holding you back from supporting her?

39

Table 10 Page 11

(Continued)

As a Democratic

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+
- 2 - 1 1 - - 1 1 2 - - - - - 1 - 1
2 2 2 1 1 1 3 5
6 6 2 2 5 1 2 7 5 11 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 1
5 5 4 4 8 5 6 4 7 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 4 5
8 11 9 2 4 1 3 11 8 19 - 1 2 6 3 3 2 2
7 9 16 4 6 5 9 7 11 9 6 5 14 6 9 7 11
7 8 6 4 3 - 2 8 7 15 - 2 3 - 1 3 2 4
6 7 11 8 5 6 5 10 7 12 8 2 9 7 21
2 3 1 3 - - 1 3 2 4 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
2 3 2 6 3 2 3 2 6 6 2 2 3 4

19 20 4 7 17 3 8 29 10 33 6 4 12 5 7 5 4 1
17 17 7 13 26 14 23 18 14 15 38 24 30 11 14 15 15 5

17
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10. Is the most honest and trustworthy.

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 88 36 52 23 26 21 8 10 57 31 82 6 5 20 16 22 11 6 7
18 17 18 19 18 16 19 16 16 21 17 22 21 24 17 21 13 11 14

Lincoln Chafee 3 - 3 2 - 1 - - 2 1 3 - - 1 1 - - 1 -
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Hillary Clinton 145 46 99 41 37 37 13 17 101 44 139 6 5 20 20 33 30 16 19

29 21 35 33 26 28 30 28 29 30 29 22 21 24 21 31 36 30 39

Martin O'Malley 19 13 6 4 5 1 6 3 16 3 18 1 - 2 3 5 4 2 3
4 6 2 3 4 1 14 5 5 2 4 4 2 3 5 5 4 6
Bernie Sanders 159 84 75 34 44 52 9 20 119 40 153 6 11 29 39 32 25 16 7

32 39 26 27 31 40 21 33 34 27 32 22 46 34 41 30 30 30 14

Jim Webb 7 5 2 1 4 2 - - 6 1 6 1 - 2 4 - 1 - -
1 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 4 2 4 1

Other 8 3 5 2 6 - - - 5 3 7 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 -
2 1 2 2 4 1 2 1 4 4 1 1 2 2 2

Undecided 71 28 43 17 19 17 7 11 46 25 65 6 2 10 11 12 10 12 13

14 13 15 14 13 13 16 18 13 17 14 22 8 12 12 11 12 22 27
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11. Best understands the problems facing people like you.

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 50 25 25 15 11 12 4 8 38 12 48 2 4 11 11 10 5 6 3
10 12 9 12 8 9 9 13 11 8 10 7 17 13 12 9 6 11 6
Lincoln Chafee 3 2 1 - 2 1 - - 2 1 3 - - 1 - 1 1 - -
1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Hillary Clinton 193 66 127 49 62 47 16 19 134 59 182 11 6 31 32 44 36 19 22
39 31 45 40 44 36 37 31 38 40 38 41 25 36 34 42 43 35 45
Martin O'Malley 24 14 10 2 6 4 5 7 19 5 23 1 1 3 3 8 4 3 2
5 7 4 2 4 3 12 11 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 8 5 6 4
Bernie Sanders 162 81 81 39 45 49 11 18 119 43 154 8 13 25 35 36 28 14 11

32 38 28 31 32 37 26 30 34 29 33 30 54 29 37 34 34 26 22

Jim Webb 9 4 5 3 3 2 - 1 5 4 7 2 - 3 5 - 1 - -
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 7 4 5 1

Other 4 3 1 - 2 1 - 1 3 1 4 - - - 1 2 1 - -
1 1 * 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1

Undecided 55 20 35 16 10 15 7 7 32 23 52 3 - 11 8 5 7 12 11

11 9 12 13 7 11 16 11 9 16 11 11 13 8 5 8 22 22
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12. Best represents the values of Democrats like yourself.

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 70 26 44 20 20 16 6 8 48 22 69 1 4 16 15 16 7 8 3
14 12 15 16 14 12 14 13 14 15 15 4 17 19 16 15 8 15 6

Lincoln Chafee 3 1 2 1 1 - - 1 1 2 3 - - 1 - - - 1 -
1 * 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 2

Hillary Clinton 198 71 127 53 58 46 20 21 137 61 188 10 8 32 34 42 35 21 25

40 33 45 43 41 35 47 34 39 41 40 37 33 38 36 40 42 39 51

Martin O'Malley 23 13 10 4 8 1 4 6 20 3 20 3 1 3 4 7 4 2 2
5 6 4 3 6 1 9 10 6 2 4 11 4 4 4 7 5 4 4
Bernie Sanders 156 86 70 34 43 52 10 17 117 39 147 9 10 23 33 35 31 14 9

31 40 25 27 30 40 23 28 33 26 31 33 42 27 35 33 37 26 18

Jim Webb 4 3 1 1 1 2 - - 2 2 4 - - 1 2 - - 1 -
1 1 * 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2

Other 3 3 - 1 2 - - - 3 - 3 - - - - - 1 - 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4

Undecided 43 12 31 10 8 14 3 8 24 19 39 4 1 9 7 6 5 7 8

9 6 11 8 6 11 7 13 7 13 8 15 4 11 7 6 6 13 16
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13. Barack Obama

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE

FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Favorable 447 193 254 117 123 120 37 50 317 130 426 21 21 75 88 95 75 49 41
89 90 89 94 87 92 86 82 90 88 90 78 88 88 93 90 90 91 84
Unfavorable 32 15 17 2 11 6 6 7 21 11 28 4 2 4 4 5 7 4 6
6 7 6 2 8 5 14 11 6 7 6 15 8 5 4 5 8 7 12
Heard of/Undecided 21 7 14 5 7 5 - 4 14 7 19 2 1 6 3 6 1 1 2



14. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

500
100

417
83
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BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
173 244 112 116 108 34 47 297 120 400 17 19 75 79 86 66 46 43
80 86 90 82 82 79 77 84 81 85 63 79 88 83 81 80 85 88
19 27 5 16 12 5 8 30 16 38 8 5 5 10 10 12 2 2
9 9 4 11 9 12 13 9 11 8 30 21 6 11 9 14 4 4
23 14 7 9 11 4 6 25 12 35 2 - 5 6 10 5 6 4
11 5 6 6 8 9 10 7 8 7 7 6 6 9 6 11 8
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15. Joe Biden

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 3 1 2 1 - - 1 1 2 1 2 1 - 2 1 - - - -
1 * 1 1 2 2 1 1 * 4 2 1

Favorable 439 189 250 115 123 112 34 55 310 129 417 22 23 70 81 96 74 47 45
88 88 88 93 87 85 79 90 88 87 88 81 96 82 85 91 89 87 92

Unfavorable 30 12 18 5 9 11 3 2 20 10 27 3 1 6 10 4 4 3 2
6 6 6 4 6 8 7 3 6 7 6 11 4 7 11 4 5 6 4

Heard of/Undecided 28 13 15 3 9 8 5 3 20 8 27 1 - 7 3 6 5 4 2
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16. Lincoln Chafee

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 130 47 83 33 37 27 15 18 82 48 123 7 3 28 23 20 19 20 16
26 22 29 27 26 21 35 30 23 32 26 26 12 33 24 19 23 37 33

Favorable 89 44 45 21 24 29 6 9 75 14 84 5 4 15 23 21 13 8 4
18 20 16 17 17 22 14 15 21 9 18 19 17 18 24 20 16 15 8

Unfavorable 45 21 24 9 16 11 2 7 37 8 42 3 5 8 5 12 10 4 1
9 10 8 7 11 8 5 11 11 5 9 11 21 9 5 11 12 7 2

Heard of/Undecided 236 103 133 61 64 64 20 27 158 78 224 12 12 34 44 53 41 22 28

47 48 47 49 45 49 47 44 45 53 47 44 50 40 46 50 49 41 57
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17. Martin O'Malley

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 51 13 38 12 15 9 5 10 33 18 48 3 1 13 6 10 6 9 5
10 6 13 10 11 7 12 16 9 12 10 11 4 15 6 9 7 17 10
Favorable 240 104 136 65 63 61 20 31 182 58 228 12 14 42 46 48 40 26 23
48 48 48 52 45 47 47 51 52 39 48 44 58 49 48 45 48 48 47
Unfavorable 37 18 19 9 11 12 1 4 30 7 33 4 3 5 6 10 9 1 3
7 8 7 7 8 9 2 7 9 5 7 15 12 6 6 9 11 2 6
Heard of/Undecided 172 80 92 38 52 49 17 16 107 65 164 8 6 25 37 38 28 18 18

34 37 32 31 37 37 40 26 30 44 35 30 25 29 39 36 34 33 37
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18. Bernie Sanders

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 10 4 6 1 3 2 2 2 8 2 10 - - 3 - 1 1 4 1
2 2 2 1 2 2 5 3 2 1 2 4 1 1 7 2
Favorable 379 178 201 98 106 101 30 44 275 104 357 22 20 60 79 85 62 38 33

76 83 71 79 75 77 70 72 78 70 75 81 83 71 83 80 75 70 67

Unfavorable 39 10 29 7 13 15 1 3 29 10 38 1 2 7 5 6 9 7 2
8 5 10 6 9 11 2 5 8 7 8 4 8 8 5 6 11 13 4
Heard of/Undecided 72 23 49 18 19 13 10 12 40 32 68 4 2 15 11 14 11 5 13

14 11 17 15 13 10 23 20 11 22 14 15 8 18 12 13 13 9 27
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19. Jim Webb

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 104 43 61 27 29 25 9 14 74 30 96 8 3 25 14 26 13 12 10
21 20 21 22 21 19 21 23 21 20 20 30 12 29 15 25 16 22 20

Favorable 125 67 58 36 31 37 9 12 97 28 122 3 10 20 32 21 21 12 8
25 31 20 29 22 28 21 20 28 19 26 11 42 24 34 20 25 22 16

Unfavorable 44 15 29 10 13 14 2 5 37 7 41 3 2 7 6 15 8 4 2
9 7 10 8 9 11 5 8 11 5 9 11 8 8 6 14 10 7 4
Heard of/Undecided 227 90 137 51 68 55 23 30 144 83 214 13 9 33 43 44 41 26 29

45 42 48 41 48 42 53 49 41 56 45 48 38 39 45 42 49 48 59



20. Tom Harkin

TOTAL MALE MALE

Total 500
100

Never heard 8
2

Favorable 423
85

Unfavorable 28
6

Heard of/Undecided 41

Table 21 Page 22

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' LikeLy o
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
______ FE-  CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY swwt

215
100

185
86

POLK EAST

285 124 141
100 100 100
6 2 3

2 2 2
238 109 116
84 88 82
14 4 11
5 3 8
27 9 11
9 7 8

EAST WEST WEST

110
84

35
81

53
87

LIKLY LIKLY

352
100

302
86

148
100

121
82

DEM OTHER

473
100

403
85

27
100

20
74

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55

20
83

69
81

77
81

11
12

106
100

96
91

72
87
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21. Recently there have been news reports about investigations of Hillary Clinton's e-mail communications during her tenure as
Secretary of State. 1Instead of using the State Department e-mail server, she used a private e-mail server. She turned over hard
copies of work-related emails and deleted emails she did not consider related to her service as Secretary of State. Three

questions about this: first - Is this something that bothers you or not - yes or no-?
BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
""""""""""""""""""""""" LikELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
____ FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY swwT

TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66—

75

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
Yes - it bothers me 131 61 70 31 30 37 12 21 86 45 123 8 8 23 24 30 18
26 28 25 25 21 28 28 34 24 30 26 30 33 27 25 28 22
No - it does not bother 350 145 205 89 105 92 28 36 255 95 333 17 16 58 67 75 60
me 70 67 72 72 74 70 65 59 72 64 70 63 67 68 71 71 72
Not sure 19 9 10 4 6 2 3 4 11 8 17 2 - 4 4 1 5

54
00

17
31

35
65

11
22

36
73



22 .Secondly,

Total

Will hurt

Will NOT hurt

Not sure

Table 23 Page 24

do you think it will or will not hurt Hillary Clinton in the general election if she is the nominee?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' LikeLy o
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
______ FE-  CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY swwt

POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55

500
100

259
52

179
36

62
12

215
100

118
55

71
33

26
12

285
100

141
49

108
38

36
13

124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 77 66 27 28 176 83 245 14 13 35 55 58
49 55 50 63 46 50 56 52 52 54 41 58 55

46 46 51 13 23 131 48 168 11 9 35 32 39
37 33 39 30 38 37 32 36 41 38 41 34 37

17 18 14 3 10 45 17 60 2 2 15 8 9
14 13 11 7 16 13 11 13 7 8 18 8 8

56-65 66-75
83 54
100 100
47 25

57 46

29 17

35 31

7 12

8 22

49
100

25
51

17
35



23. Thirdly,

Total

Yes

No

Not sure

do you think Hillary Clinton broke the law?

378
76

75

Table 24 Page 25

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18 29 8 14 12 6 7 30 17 41 6 6 11 11 5 9 2 3
8 10 6 10 9 14 11 9 11 9 22 25 13 12 5 11 4 6
163 215 103 103 102 32 38 269 109 362 16 15 61 72 82 64 41 40
76 75 83 73 78 74 62 76 74 77 59 62 72 76 77 77 76 82
34 41 13 24 17 5 16 53 22 70 5 3 13 12 19 10 11 6
16 14 10 17 13 12 26 15 15 15 19 12 15 13 18 12 20 12

15
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24. Currently the federal minimum wage and Iowa's state minimum wage is $7.25 per hour. Some members of Congress are proposing
to gradually raise the minimum wage to $15.00 per hour by the year 2020. Do you support gradually raising the minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour by the year 20202

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
___________________________________________ LikeLY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
______ FE-  CIRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY swwr

TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 425 177 248 106 121 115 34 49 302 123 403 22 19 71 85 91 71 42 42
85 82 87 85 86 88 79 80 86 83 85 81 79 84 89 86 86 78 86

No 55 28 27 14 16 11 6 8 38 17 51 4 4 9 9 13 8 8 4
11 13 9 11 11 8 14 13 11 11 11 15 17 11 9 12 10 15 8
Not sure 20 10 10 4 4 5 3 4 12 8 19 1 1 5 1 2 4 4 3
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25. How about $17.50 - would you support gradually raising the minimum wage to $17.50 per hour by the year 20202

THOSE WHO SAID YES/NOT
SURE TO $15
Yes

No

Not sure

445
100

271
61

113
25

61
14

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' LikeLy o
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
______ FE-  CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY swwt

187
100

113
60

48
26

26
14

258
100

158
61

65
25

35
14

POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

110 125 120 37 53 314 131 422 23 20 76 86 93
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

65 75 82 19 30 196 75 254 17 11 46 56 63
59 60 68 51 57 62 57 60 74 55 61 65 68

30 38 22 10 13 77 36 111 2 7 15 20 21
27 30 18 27 25 25 27 26 9 35 20 23 23
15 12 16 8 10 41 20 57 4 2 15 10 9

14 10 13 22 19 13 15 14 17 10 20 12 10

75
100

40
53

25
33

10
13

46
100

23
50

15
33

45
100

29
64



26. How about $20 - would you support gradually raising the minimum wage to $20.00 per hour by the year 20207

THOSE WHO SAID YES/NOT
SURE TO $17.50
Yes

No

Not sure

Table 27 Page 28

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' LikeLy o
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
______ FE-  CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY swwt

POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER

332
100

171
52

87
26

74
22

139
100

77
55

33
24

29
21

193
100

94
49

54
28

45
23

80 87 98 27 40 237 95 311 21
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

45 46 51 11 18 127 44 160 11
56 53 52 41 45 54 46 51 52

15 25 27 8 12 58 29 81 6
19 29 28 30 30 24 31 26 29

20 16 20 8 10 52 22 70 4
25 18 20 30 25 22 23 23 19

61
100

27
44

18
30

16
26

66
100

35
53

16
24

15
23

72
100

42
58

17
24

13
18

50
100

25
50

15
30

10
20

18
50

10
28
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27. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

Total 500 215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 249 108 141 56 69 67 26 31 172 77 237 12 6 29 41 52 46 36 39
50 50 49 45 49 51 60 51 49 52 50 44 25 34 43 49 55 67 80

No 247 107 140 66 72 64 17 28 176 71 232 15 18 56 53 53 36 17 10
49 50 49 53 51 49 40 46 50 48 49 56 75 66 56 50 43 31 20

Undecided 3 - 3 2 - - - 1 3 - 3 - - - 1 1 1 - -
1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
Refused 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 -



28. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

500
100

159
32

337
67

Table 29 Page 30

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
FE- CTRL/ NORTH SOUTH SOUTH NORTH VERY SMWT
TOTAL MALE MALE POLK EAST EAST WEST WEST LIKLY LIKLY DEM OTHER 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75+

215 285 124 141 131 43 61 352 148 473 27 24 85 95 106 83 54 49
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
76 83 24 58 48 7 22 118 41 155 4 4 30 39 33 27 13 12
35 29 19 41 37 16 36 34 28 33 15 17 35 41 31 33 24 24
137 200 98 83 82 35 39 230 107 314 23 20 54 55 73 55 41 36
64 70 79 59 63 81 64 65 72 66 85 83 64 58 69 66 76 73
2 2 2 - 1 1 - 4 - 4 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2



7. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today,

Martin O'Malley,

Total

Joe Biden

Lincoln Chafee

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Jim Webb

Other

Undecided

Bernie Sanders,

TOTAL
500
100

56
11

269
54

99
20

Table 8 Page
and the candidates were Joe Biden, Lincoln Chafee, Hillary Clinton,
or Jim Webb, for whom would you vote or lean toward?
BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
- - 56 - - - - 49 5 30 26 16 39 42 8 6
100 11 11 12 11 10 12 10 15 30
- - - - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - 2 -
100 * * * 1 4
269 - - - - - - 229 37 143 126 89 179 234 26 9
100 51 82 57 51 56 53 55 47 45
- - - 22 - - - 22 - 7 14 6 16 19 3 -
100 5 3 6 4 5 4 5
- 99 - - - - - 98 1 44 53 30 67 85 10 4
100 22 2 18 21 19 20 20 18 20
- - - - 3 - - 2 - 2 1 - 3 2 1 -
100 * 1 * 1 * 2
- - - - - - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 2 - -
* 1 1 * *
- - - - - - 47 44 2 20 26 17 30 41 5 1
100 10 4 8 11 11 9 10 9 5

38
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8. Who would be your second choice?

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE 453 269 99 56 22 3 2 - 404 43 229 221 142 307 384 50 19
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 111 87 21 1 1 - - - 93 17 59 52 36 75 91 15 5
25 32 21 2 5 23 40 26 24 25 24 24 30 26
Lincoln Chafee 2 2 - - - - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 2 - -
* 1 * 1 1 1
Hillary Clinton 84 - 51 22 8 2 1 - 79 3 38 44 23 59 72 9 3
19 52 39 36 67 50 20 7 17 20 16 19 19 18 16
Martin O'Malley 55 33 12 10 - - - - 50 4 26 29 16 37 49 5 1
12 12 12 18 12 9 11 13 11 12 13 10 5
Bernie Sanders 120 95 - 16 8 - 1 - 110 9 58 61 44 76 105 8 7
26 35 29 36 50 27 21 25 28 31 25 27 16 37
Jim Webb 8 2 2 - 4 - - - 7 1 3 5 2 6 7 1 -
2 1 2 18 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2
Other 5 4 - - - - - - 5 - 5 - 3 2 4 1 -
1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
Undecided 68 46 13 7 1 1 - - 58 9 38 30 18 50 54 11 3

15 17 13 12 5 33 14 21 17 14 13 16 14 22 16



9.
Caucus voter in Iowa,

Earlier you didn't choose Hillary Clinton as your first choice for the Democratic nomination for president.

THOSE WHO DID NOT CHOOSE

CLINTON AS FIRST CHOICE

Like other candidate

better

Untrustworthy/Dishonest

Email controversy

Has a lot of baggage/

Issues

Views on issues

She's a Clinton

Won't make it

Wall Street/Corporate

Need Change

Not progressive enough

Bad publicity/News

Woman

231
100

42
18

[ee]

[ee]

what is holding you back from supporting her?

BANNER 2

Table 10 Page

As a Democratic

CLIN SAND

TOTAL TON ERS

100

28

DEMOCRATIC CHOICES

O'MAL
BIDEN LEY
56 22
100 100
8 1
14 5
6 3
11 14
7 2
12 9
7 2
12 9
- 2
9
4 —_
7
3 3
5 14
1 —_
2
1 1
2 5
1 _

WEBB

2 47
100 100

219
100

40
18

8
100

25

MILITARY
YES NO

106 121

100 100
25 16
24 13
13 7
12 6
7 12
7 10
5 7
5 6
5 4
5 3
5 3
5 2
3 4
3 3
1 6
1 5
1 4
1 3
1 3
1 2
3 1
3 1
2 -
2

LABOR UNION

$15 MIN. WAGE

40
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(Continued)

9. Earlier you didn't choose Hillary Clinton as your first choice for the Democratic nomination for president. As a Democratic
Caucus voter in Iowa, what is holding you back from supporting her?

BANNER 2

DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE

CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE

Don't like her/General 12 - 3 6 - 2 - 1 11 - 6 6 1 11 8 3 1
negative 5 3 11 67 2 5 6 5 1 7 4 10 9
Need more information/ 19 - 3 1 1 - - 14 18 1 10 9 5 14 19 - -
Haven't decided yet 8 3 2 5 30 8 12 9 7 7 9 10
No reason/None/Nothing 15 - 5 5 - - - 5 14 1 5 10 3 11 12 1 2
6 5 9 11 6 12 5 8 4 7 6 3 18
Other 5 - 2 - 3 - - - 5 - 1 4 - 5 4 1 -
2 2 14 2 1 3 3 2 3
DK/NA/Refused 39 - 14 6 4 - 1 13 35 3 13 25 10 28 31 8 -

17 14 11 18 50 28 16 38 12 21 14 18 16 28
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10. Is the most honest and trustworthy.

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 88 36 13 32 2 - - 5 84 4 46 40 27 61 73 10 5
18 13 13 57 9 11 19 9 18 16 17 18 17 18 25
Lincoln Chafee 3 3 - - - - - - 3 - 2 1 1 2 3 - -
1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1
Hillary Clinton 145 137 - 2 1 - 1 4 109 36 82 63 45 99 121 20 4
29 51 4 5 50 9 24 80 33 26 28 29 28 36 20
Martin O'Malley 19 3 - 1 12 - - 3 19 - 8 11 5 14 15 3 1
4 1 2 55 6 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 5
Bernie Sanders 159 53 78 11 4 1 - 12 154 3 62 96 49 108 139 14 6
32 20 79 20 18 33 26 34 7 25 39 31 32 33 25 30
Jim Webb 7 1 - 1 - 2 1 2 6 - 4 3 3 4 4 3 -
1 * 2 67 50 4 1 2 1 2 1 1 5
Other 8 4 1 - 1 - - 1 8 - 5 3 2 6 7 1 -
2 1 1 5 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2
Undecided 71 32 7 9 2 - - 20 65 2 40 30 27 43 63 4 4

14 12 7 16 9 43 15 4 16 12 17 13 15 7 20



Table 12 Page 43

11. Best understands the problems facing people like you.

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 50 15 4 29 1 - - 1 45 4 31 18 15 35 40 8 2
10 6 4 52 5 2 10 9 12 7 9 10 9 15 10
Lincoln Chafee 3 2 - - - - - 1 3 - 2 1 - 3 3 - -
1 1 2 1 1 * 1 1
Hillary Clinton 193 172 4 6 2 - 1 8 155 37 108 85 58 134 162 22 9
39 64 4 11 9 50 17 35 82 43 34 36 40 38 40 45
Martin O'Malley 24 2 2 5 14 - - 1 24 - 7 16 8 16 19 4 1
5 1 2 9 64 2 5 3 6 5 5 4 7 5
Bernie Sanders 162 53 81 10 4 1 - 13 158 2 64 96 54 105 148 10 4
32 20 82 18 18 33 28 35 4 26 39 34 31 35 18 20
Jim Webb 9 2 1 1 - 2 1 2 9 - 6 3 4 5 5 4 -
2 1 1 2 67 50 4 2 2 1 3 1 1 7
Other 4 2 - - - - - 1 4 - 3 1 3 1 3 1 -
1 1 2 1 1 * 2 * 1 2
Undecided 55 21 7 5 1 - - 20 50 2 28 27 17 38 45 6 4

11 8 7 9 5 43 11 4 11 11 11 11 11 11 20
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12. Best represents the values of Democrats like yourself.

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 70 21 9 31 2 - - 7 65 5 40 30 23 47 59 7 4
14 8 9 55 9 15 15 11 16 12 14 14 14 13 20
Lincoln Chafee 3 1 - 1 - - - 1 3 - 1 2 1 2 3 - -
1 * 2 2 1 * 1 1 1 1
Hillary Clinton 198 178 5 6 - - 1 7 161 35 105 92 59 137 166 24 8
40 66 5 11 50 15 36 78 42 37 37 41 39 44 40
Martin O'Malley 23 4 1 2 14 - 1 - 23 - 10 12 8 15 18 5 -
5 1 1 4 64 50 5 4 5 5 4 4 9
Bernie Sanders 156 50 79 9 6 1 - 11 151 3 67 87 53 101 139 13 4
31 19 80 16 27 33 23 34 7 27 35 33 30 33 24 20
Jim Webb 4 1 - - - 2 - 1 4 - 2 2 - 4 3 1 -
1 * 67 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Other 3 1 1 - - - - 1 3 - 1 2 1 2 2 1 -
1 * 1 2 1 * 1 1 1 * 2
Undecided 43 13 4 7 - - - 19 38 2 23 20 14 29 35 4 4
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13. Barack Obama

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

Favorable 447 248 94 45 21 3 1 35 397 43 221 223 139 304 393 41 13
89 92 95 80 95 100 50 74 89 96 89 90 87 90 92 75 65
Unfavorable 32 15 4 6 1 - 1 3 31 1 19 13 10 22 17 10 5
6 6 4 11 5 50 6 7 2 8 5 6 7 4 18 25
Heard of/Undecided 21 6 1 5 - - - 9 20 1 9 11 10 11 15 4 2
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14. Hillary Clinton

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

Favorable 417 264 68 37 13 1 1 32 368 43 211 203 137 276 366 38 13
83 98 69 66 59 33 50 68 82 96 85 82 86 82 86 69 65
Unfavorable 46 4 17 11 6 1 1 5 45 1 24 22 13 33 33 11 2
9 1 17 20 27 33 50 11 10 2 10 9 8 10 8 20 10
Heard of/Undecided 37 1 14 8 3 1 - 10 35 1 14 22 9 28 26 6 5
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15. Joe Biden

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 3 1 1 - - - 1 - 3 - 1 2 - 3 2 1 -
1 * 1 50 1 * 1 1 * 2
Favorable 439 238 85 56 21 1 - 36 391 42 215 221 141 295 379 43 17
88 88 86 100 95 33 77 87 93 86 89 89 88 89 78 85
Unfavorable 30 18 6 - 1 1 1 3 28 2 16 14 9 21 21 8 1
6 7 6 5 33 50 6 6 4 6 6 6 6 5 15 5
Heard of/Undecided 28 12 7 - - 1 - 8 26 1 17 10 9 18 23 3 2
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16. Lincoln Chafee

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 130 69 27 16 2 1 - 14 115 12 72 58 46 81 109 12 9
26 26 27 29 9 33 30 26 27 29 23 29 24 26 22 45
Favorable 89 36 28 10 7 1 1 6 82 6 43 45 23 65 77 10 2

18 13 28 18 32 33 50 13 18 13 17 18 14 19 18 18 10

Unfavorable 45 29 4 4 2 - 1 5 38 7 22 23 19 26 37 7 1
9 11 4 7 9 50 11 8 16 9 9 12 8 9 13 5
Heard of/Undecided 236 135 40 26 11 1 - 22 213 20 112 121 71 165 202 26 8

47 50 40 46 50 33 47 48 44 45 49 45 49 48 47 40
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17. Martin O'Malley

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 51 28 7 8 - 1 - 6 43 7 29 22 14 37 40 8 3
10 10 7 14 33 13 10 16 12 9 9 11 9 15 15
Favorable 240 115 55 26 22 1 1 19 221 14 110 129 76 161 216 18 6

48 43 56 46 100 33 50 40 49 31 44 52 48 48 51 33 30

Unfavorable 37 23 5 5 - - 1 3 29 7 22 15 17 20 30 6 1
7 9 5 9 50 6 6 16 9 6 11 6 7 11 5
Heard of/Undecided 172 103 32 17 - 1 - 19 155 17 88 81 52 119 139 23 10

34 38 32 30 33 40 35 38 35 33 33 35 33 42 50
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18. Bernie Sanders

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 10 7 1 2 - - - - 8 2 6 4 3 5 7 2 1
2 3 1 4 2 4 2 2 2 1 2 4 5
Favorable 379 189 97 36 18 2 1 35 347 26 177 199 123 254 336 29 14

76 70 98 64 82 67 50 74 77 58 71 81 77 75 79 53 70

Unfavorable 39 29 1 3 1 1 1 2 29 9 23 16 13 26 30 7 2
8 11 1 5 5 33 50 4 6 20 9 6 8 8 7 13 10
Heard of/Undecided 72 44 - 15 3 - - 10 64 8 43 28 20 52 52 17 3

14 16 27 14 21 14 18 17 11 13 15 12 31 15
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19. Jim Webb

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 104 61 18 15 3 - 1 5 96 7 59 45 41 61 83 13 8

21 23 18 27 14 50 11 21 16 24 18 26 18 20 24 40

Favorable 125 56 33 13 9 3 - 11 113 11 60 64 39 84 109 10 6

25 21 33 23 41 100 23 25 24 24 26 25 25 26 18 30

Unfavorable 44 27 8 4 1 - 1 3 36 6 22 22 17 27 38 6 -
9 10 8 7 5 50 6 8 13 9 9 11 8 9 11

Heard of/Undecided 227 125 40 24 9 - - 28 203 21 108 116 62 165 195 26 6

45 46 40 43 41 60 45 47 43 47 39 49 46 47 30
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20. Tom Harkin

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 8 5 3 - - - - - 6 2 4 4 2 4 7 1 -
2 2 3 1 4 2 2 1 1 2 2

Favorable 423 230 86 50 17 2 1 35 380 36 209 212 134 288 365 39 19
85 86 87 89 77 67 50 74 85 80 84 86 84 85 86 71 95

Unfavorable 28 16 4 2 - 1 1 4 24 4 14 14 14 14 19 9 -
6 6 4 4 33 50 9 5 9 6 6 9 4 4 16

Heard of/Undecided 41 18 6 4 5 - - 8 38 3 22 17 9 31 34 6 1
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21. Recently there have been news reports about investigations of Hillary Clinton's e-mail communications during her tenure as

Secretary of State.

questions about this:

Total

Yes - it bothers me

No - it does not bo

me

Not sure

Instead of using the State Department e-mail server,
copies of work-related emails and deleted emails she did not consider related to her service as Secretary of State.

first - Is this something that bothers you or not - yes or no?

BANNER 2

she used a private e-mail server.

She turned over hard
Three

DEMOCRATIC CHOICES

SAND
ERS

LABOR UNION

$15 MIN. WAGE

CLIN
TOTAL TON
500 269
100 100
131 34
26 13
ther 350 230
70 86
19 5
4 2

99
100

38
38

58
59

O'MAL
BIDEN LEY
56 22
100 100
28 13
50 59
26 9
46 41
2 —_
4

CHA-
WEBB FEE
3 2
100 100
3 -
100
- 1
50
- 1
50

47
100

14
30

448
100

129
29

44
98

MILITARY
YES NO
249 247
100 100
59 71
24 29
184 164
74 66
6 12
2 5

113
71

337 425 55 20
100 100 100 100

90 107 15 9
27 25 27 45

234 306 35 9
69 72 64 45
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22.Secondly, do you think it will or will not hurt Hillary Clinton in the general election if she is the nominee?

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Will hurt 259 119 63 33 16 3 1 22 250 5 129 129 82 177 214 31 14
52 44 64 59 73 100 50 47 56 11 52 52 52 53 50 56 70

Will NOT hurt 179 119 24 15 6 - 1 14 137 40 95 82 59 119 159 18 2
36 44 24 27 27 50 30 31 89 38 33 37 35 37 33 10
Not sure 62 31 12 8 - - - 11 61 - 25 36 18 41 52 6 4

12 12 12 14 23 14 10 15 11 12 12 11 20
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23. Thirdly, do you think Hillary Clinton broke the law?

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 47 14 13 9 4 1 1 4 47 - 27 20 13 33 34 11 2
9 5 13 16 18 33 50 9 10 11 8 8 10 8 20 10

No 378 237 67 32 14 2 1 25 330 42 190 186 123 252 327 38 13
76 88 68 57 64 67 50 53 74 93 76 75 77 75 77 69 65

Not sure 75 18 19 15 4 - - 18 71 3 32 41 23 52 64 6 5

15 7 19 27 18 38 16 7 13 17 14 15 15 11 25



24. Currently the federal minimum wage and Iowa's state minimum wage is $7.25 per hour.

to gradually raise the minimum wage to $15.00 per hour by the year 2020.

$15.00 per hour by the year 20207

Total

Yes

Not sure

TOTAL

BANNER 2

Table 25 Page 56

Some members of Congress are proposing

Do you support gradually raising the minimum wage to

CLIN
TON

SAND
ERS

DEMOCRATIC CHOICES

WEBB

FEE

LABOR UNION

$15 MIN. WAGE

500
100

425
85

55
11

269
100

234
87

26
10

99
100

85
86

10
10

O'MAL
BIDEN LEY
56 22
100 100
42 19
75 86
8 3
14 14
6 —_
11

3
100

47
100

41
87

448 45

100 100

374 44
83 98
54 1
12 2
20 -
4

MILITARY
YES NO
249 247
100 100
216 207
87 84
24 30
10 12
9 10
4 4

288

40
12

100

100
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25. How about $17.50 - would you support gradually raising the minimum wage to $17.50 per hour by the year 20202

BANNER 2

DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE

CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT

TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
THOSE WHO SAID YES/NOT 445 243 89 48 19 2 - 42 394 44 225 217 144 297 425 - 20
SURE TO $15 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 271 154 55 26 12 2 - 22 228 38 131 139 84 187 271 - -

61 63 62 54 63 100 52 58 86 58 64 58 63 64

No 113 65 21 12 5 - - 9 109 3 64 48 44 68 105 - 8
25 27 24 25 26 21 28 7 28 22 31 23 25 40
Not sure 61 24 13 10 2 - - 11 57 3 30 30 16 42 49 - 12

14 10 15 21 11 26 14 7 13 14 11 14 12 60



26.

How about $20 - would

THOSE WHO SAID YES/NOT
SURE TO $17.50

Yes

Not sure

Table 27 Page

you support gradually raising the minimum wage to $20.00 per hour by the year 20202

BANNER 2

DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE

CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
332 178 68 36 14 2 - 33 285 41 16l 169 100 229 320 - 12
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
171 96 39 18 6 1 - 11 131 37 73 98 57 114 171 - -

52 54 57 50 43 50 33 46 90 45 58 57 50 53

87 50 11 10 4 1 - 11 81 4 52 34 24 63 86 - 1
26 28 16 28 29 50 33 28 10 32 20 24 28 27 8
74 32 18 8 4 - - 11 73 - 36 37 19 52 63 - 11

22 18 26 22 29 33 26 22 22 19 23 20 92

58
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27. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 249 143 44 30 7 2 1 20 220 24 249 - 87 162 216 24 9
50 53 44 54 32 67 50 43 49 53 100 55 48 51 44 45

No 247 126 53 26 14 1 1 26 224 21 - 247 70 174 207 30 10
49 47 54 46 64 33 50 55 50 47 100 44 52 49 55 50

Undecided 3 - 2 - 1 - - - 3 - - - 1 1 2 - 1
1 2 5 1 1 * * 5

Refused 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
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28. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 2
DEMOCRATIC CHOICES RACE MILITARY LABOR UNION $15 MIN. WAGE
CLIN SAND O'MAL CHA- NOT
TOTAL TON ERS BIDEN LEY WEBB FEE UND WHITE OTHER YES NO YES NO YES NO SURE
Total 500 269 99 56 22 3 2 47 448 45 249 247 159 337 425 55 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 159 89 30 16 6 - - 17 141 17 87 70 159 - 134 15 10
32 33 30 29 27 36 31 38 35 28 100 32 27 50

No 337 179 67 39 16 3 2 30 303 28 162 174 - 337 288 40 9
67 67 68 70 73 100 100 64 68 62 65 70 100 68 73 45

Undecided 4 1 2 1 - - - - 4 - - 3 - - 3 - 1
1 * 2 2 1 1 1 5

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _



7. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today,
Martin O'Malley,

Total

Joe Biden

Lincoln Chafee

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Jim Webb

Other

Undecided

Bernie Sanders,

500
100

56
11

269
54

99
20

or Jim Webb,

and the candidates were Joe Biden,
for whom would you vote or lean toward?

BANNER 3

Lincoln Chafee,

Table 8 Page 68

Hillary Clinton,

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

88
100

32
36

36
41

13
15

145
100

137
94

N

LEY

12
63

DERS

53
33

N

78
49

WEBB

32
45

20
28

CLIN O'MAL SAN

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON

50 193 24 162 9
100 100 100 100 100
29 6 5 10 1
58 3 21 6 11
- 1 - - 1
1 11
15 172 2 53 2
30 89 8 33 22
1 2 14 4 -
2 1 58 2
4 4 2 81 1
8 2 8 50 11
- - - 1 2
1 22
1 8 1 13 2
2 4 4 8 22

21
38

20
36

70
100

31
44

21
30

178
90

(€}

LEY

17

14
61

DERS

156
100

50
32

79
51

WEBB

13
30

19
44



8. Who would be your second choice?

BANNER 3

Table 9 Page 69

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

TOTAL BIDEN TON

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE 453
100

Joe Biden 111
25

Lincoln Chafee 2
*

Hillary Clinton 84
19

Martin O'Malley 55
12

Bernie Sanders 120
26

Jim Webb 8
2

Other 5
1

Undecided 68

15

83
100

30
36

19
23

10
12

17
20

141
100

48
34

30
21

16
100

CLIN O'MAL SAN

LEY DERS

147
100

22
15

47
32

15
10

43
29

w

17
12

WEBB

14
27

13
25

BIDEN TON
49 185
100 100
12 59
24 32
1 1
2 1
10 11
20 6
7 22
14 12
11 48
22 26
2 3
4 2
- 4
2
6 37
12 20

CLIN O'MAL SAN

LEY DERS

49
33

47
32

WEBB

10
29

63
100

18
29

=

18
29

13
21

191
100

60
31

23
12

54
28

w

37
19

LEY

CLIN O'MAL SAN

UND BIDEN TON DERS

48
33

18
12

40
28

WEBB



9. Earlier you didn't choose Hillary Clinton as your first choice for the Democratic nomination for president.

Caucus voter in Iowa,

THOSE WHO DID NOT CHOO
CLINTON AS FIRST CHOIC

Like other candidate

better

Untrustworthy/Dishones

Email controversy

Has a lot of baggage/

Issues

Views on issues

She's a Clinton

Won't make it

Wall Street/Corporate

Need Change

Not progressive enough

Bad publicity/News

Woman

what is holding you back from supporting her?

TOTAL BIDEN TON

BANNER 3

Table 10 Page 70

As a Democratic

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN

CLIN O'MAL SAN

LEY

DERS

WEBB

UND BIDEN TON

CLIN O'MAL SAN

SE 231
E 100

42
18

t 20

[ee]

[ee]

~

(@]

LEY DERS WEBB UND

8 16 106 6 39

100 100 100 100 100

2 - 29 1 3

25 27 17 8

- 2 8 - 3

12 8 8

- 2 8 - 4

12 8 10

- 2 4 - 1

12 4 3

1 1 7 - -
12 6 7

- - 1 1 1

1 17 3

- 2 2 - 2

12 2 5

- - 5 - 1

5 3

- - 3 - 1

3 3

- - 3 _ _
3

1 2 - - -

12 12
- - 1 - 1
1 3

BIDEN TON
35 21
100 100
3 3
9 14
5 -
14
6 1
17 5
4 —_
11
1 —
3
3 1
9 5
2 2
6 10
1 _
3
- 1
5

22
100

J

109
100

31
28

[y

[y

LEY DERS WEBB UND

20 19 106 330

100 100 100 100 100

2 127 1 4

10 5 25 33 13

- 4 10 - 3

21 9 10

2 2 9 - 3

10 11 8 10

- 1 7 _ _
5 7

1 1 7 - -
5 5 7

— 1 3 — —
5 3

1 3 2 - -
5 16 2

1 - 5 - 1

5 5 3

- - 3 - 1

3 3

- - 4 —_ —_
4

- 1 1 - 1

5 1 3

— — l — —
1



Table 10 Page 71
(Continued)

9. Earlier you didn't choose Hillary Clinton as your first choice for the Democratic nomination for president. As a Democratic
Caucus voter in Iowa, what is holding you back from supporting her?

BANNER 3

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND

Don't like her/General 12 6 - - 3 1 2 5 - - 5 1 1 6 - - 3 1 2
negative 5 12 3 17 5 14 5 14 3 12 3 33 7
Need more information/ 19 4 1 1 7 1 5 1 3 - 10 - 4 7 2 - 4 - 6
Haven't decided yet 8 8 12 6 7 17 13 3 14 9 12 14 10 4 20
No reason/None/Nothing 15 4 - - 6 - 5 2 3 - 4 1 4 4 3 - 3 - 3
6 8 6 13 6 14 4 14 12 8 15 3 10
Other 5 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 3 - - 1 - 1 3 - -
2 4 2 3 3 5 3 2 5 3
DK/NA/Refused 39 4 3 4 17 2 9 1 7 4 14 3 10 5 8 4 14 1 6

17 8 38 25 16 33 23 3 33 18 13 43 29 10 40 21 13 33 20



10. Is the most honest and trustworthy.

Total

Joe Biden

Lincoln Chafee

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Jim Webb

Other

Undecided

500
100

88
18

145
29

159
32

71
14

BANNER 3

Table 11 Page 72

88
100

88
100

CLIN O'MAL SAN

TON

145
100

145
100

LEY

19
100

19
100

DERS

159
100

159
100

WEBB

100

71
100

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON

50 193
100 100
35 22
70 11
- 2

1

2 119

4 62

1 3

2 2

4 26

8 13

1 3

2 2

7 18
14 9

LEY

11
46

DERS

162

100

17
10

114
70

w

WEBB

10
18

34
62

70
100

43
61

14
20

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

198
100

21
11

124
63

28
14

LEY

23
100

DERS

156

100

16
10

109
70

WEBB

32
74



11. Best understands the problems facing people like you.

Total

Joe Biden

Lincoln Chafee

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Jim Webb

Other

Undecided

500
100

50
10

193
39

162
32

e}

55
11

BANNER 3
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DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

88
100

35
40

w

22
25

17
19

N

w

145
100

119
82

15
10

LEY

DERS

159
100

i

26
16

114
72

WEBB

18
25

34
48

CLIN O'MAL SAN

TON

193
100

193
100

LEY

24
100

24
100

DERS

162
100

162
100

WEBB

100

55
100

55
100

70
100

32
46

12
17

15
21

N

N

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

198
100

155
78

22
11

LEY

12
52

DERS

156
100

€]

19
12

117
75

WEBB

33
77



12. Best represents the values of Democrats like yourself.

Total

Joe Biden

Lincoln Chafee

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Jim Webb

Other

Undecided

500
100

70
14

198
40

156
31

BANNER 3
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DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

88
100

43
49

21
24

16
18

145
100

i

124
86

LEY

=

DERS

28
18

WEBB

=

18
25

32
45

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON
50 193
100 100
32 12
64 6
1 1
2 1
7 155
14 80
3 2
6 1
5 19
10 10
2 4
4 2

LEY

12
50

DERS

22
14

117
72

WEBB

=

10
18

33
60

70
100

70
100

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

198
100

198
100

LEY

23
100

23
100

DERS

156
100

156
100

WEBB

100

43
100



Table 14 Page 75

13. Barack Obama

BANNER 3

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND

Total 500 88 145 19 159 7 71 50 193 24 162 9 55 70 198 23 156 4 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Favorable 447 79 133 18 147 6 57 44 174 21 154 6 43 61 179 20 147 4 32
89 90 92 95 92 86 80 88 90 88 95 67 78 87 90 87 94 100 74

Unfavorable 32 3 8 - 8 1 9 2 12 2 5 2 7 4 13 3 5 - 6
[ 3 [ 5 14 13 4 6 8 3 22 13 6 7 13 3 14
Heard of/Undecided 21 6 4 1 4 - 5 4 7 1 3 1 5 5 6 - 4 - 5



14. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

500
100

417
83

BANNER 3

Table 15 Page 76

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

88
100

70
80

12
14

145
100

143
99

LEY

19

100

11
58

DERS

124
78

18
11

17
11

WEBB

57
80

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON

50 193
100 100
37 191
74 99

8 1
16 1

5 1
10 1

LEY

24

100

11
46

DERS

162
100

128
79

17
10

17
10

WEBB

41
75

70
100

54
77

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

198
100

193
97

LEY

23

100

11
48

DERS

156
100

122
78

16
10

18
12

WEBB

30
70



15. Joe Biden

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

500
100

439
88

BANNER 3

Table 16 Page 77

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

88
100

86
98

145
100

124
86

LEY

19

100

17
89

DERS

159

100

139
87

WEBB

59
83

10
14

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON

50 193
100 100
- 1

1

48 167
96 87
- 15

8

2 10

4 5

LEY

24

100

22
92

DERS

162

100

147
91

WEBB

44
80

70
100

70
100

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

198
100

168
85

19
10

LEY

23

100

21
91

DERS

156

100

140
90

WEBB

33
77



16. Lincoln Chafee

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

500
100

130
26

89
18

236
47

BANNER 3
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DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

88
100

21
24

14
16

44
50

145
100

41
28

16
11

18
12

70
48

LEY

DERS

75
47

WEBB

36
51

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON

50 193
100 100
12 53
24 27
10 22
20 11

4 22

8 11
24 96
48 50

LEY

13
54

DERS

72
44

WEBB

55
100

28
51

70
100

20

14

20

31
44

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

20
10

23
12

107
54

LEY

14
61

DERS

156

100

44
28

40
26

60
38

WEBB

21
49
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17. Martin O'Malley

BANNER 3

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND

Total 500 88 145 19 159 7 71 50 193 24 162 9 55 70 198 23 156 4 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 51 8 22 - 12 2 7 4 27 - 14 - 5 10 25 - 13 - 3
10 9 15 8 29 10 8 14 9 9 14 13 8 7
Favorable 240 44 55 19 87 2 26 23 73 23 89 6 22 34 73 22 91 3 14

48 50 38 100 55 29 37 46 38 96 55 67 40 49 37 96 58 75 33

Unfavorable 37 6 16 - 6 2 5 4 17 - 8 2 4 4 22 1 6 - 3
7 7 11 4 29 7 8 9 5 22 7 6 11 4 4 7
Heard of/Undecided 172 30 52 - 54 1 33 19 76 1 51 1 24 22 78 - 46 1 23

34 34 36 34 14 46 38 39 4 31 11 44 31 39 29 25 53



18. Bernie Sanders

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 3

Table 19 Page 80

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

500 88
100 100
10 1
2 1
379 61
76 69
39 6
8 7
72 20
14 23

145
100

~J

90
62

22
15

26
18

LEY

19

100

17
89

DERS

159

100

151
95

WEBB

47
66

19
27

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON

50 193
100 100
- 7

4

33 123
66 64
2 25

4 13
15 38
30 20

LEY

20
83

DERS

162

100

158
98

WEBB

35
64

14
25

48
69

14
20

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

198
100

€]

130
66

25
13

38
19

LEY

23

100

17
74

DERS

156

100

152
97

WEBB

26
60

13
30
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19. Jim Webb

BANNER 3

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND

Total 500 88 145 19 159 7 71 50 193 24 162 9 55 70 198 23 156 4 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 104 15 38 5 29 - 14 10 46 3 30 1 12 17 44 3 32 - 7
21 17 26 26 18 20 20 24 12 19 11 22 24 22 13 21 16
Favorable 125 25 24 6 54 3 8 13 40 6 54 5 5 20 33 8 51 4 7
25 28 17 32 34 43 11 26 21 25 33 56 9 29 17 35 33 100 16
Unfavorable 44 10 17 1 8 3 3 4 20 1 12 3 2 4 24 1 12 - 2
9 11 12 5 5 43 4 8 10 4 7 33 4 6 12 4 8 5
Heard of/Undecided 227 38 66 7 68 1 46 23 87 14 66 - 36 29 97 11 61 - 27

45 43 46 37 43 14 65 46 45 58 41 65 41 49 48 39 63



20. Tom Harkin

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

500
100

423
85

BANNER 3

Table 21 Page 82

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

76
86

145
100

i

117
81

15
10

LEY

19

100

17
89

DERS

159

100

140
88

WEBB

59
83

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON

50 193
100 100
- 5

3

43 lel
86 83
2 10

4 5

5 17
10 9

LEY

24

100

18
75

DERS

162

100

145
90

WEBB

45
82

60
86

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

198
100

162
82

19
10

LEY

23

100

18
78

DERS

156

100

142
91

WEBB

35
81



Table 22 Page 83

21. Recently there have been news reports about investigations of Hillary Clinton's e-mail communications during her tenure as
Secretary of State. 1Instead of using the State Department e-mail server, she used a private e-mail server. She turned over hard
copies of work-related emails and deleted emails she did not consider related to her service as Secretary of State. Three

questions about this:

Total

Yes - it bothers me

No - it does not bother

me

Not sure

first - Is this something that bothers you or not - yes or no?

BANNER 3

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

TOTAL BIDEN TON

500
100

131
26

350
70

88
100

31
35

54
61

w

130
90

CLIN O'MAL SAN

LEY DERS

159
100

52
33

100
63

WEBB

19
27

47
66

CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND

50 193 24 162 9 55 70 198 23 156 4
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
19 23 16 51 5 15 24 23 10 53 4
38 12 67 31 56 27 34 12 43 34 100
29 167 7 103 4 35 42 170 13 98 -
58 87 29 64 44 64 60 86 57 63

2 3 1 8 - 5 4 5 - 5 -

4 2 4 5 9 6 3 3

15
35

24
56



22 .Secondly,

Total

Will hurt

Will NOT hurt

Not sure

do you think it will or will not hurt Hillary Clinton in the general election if she is the nominee?

500
100

259
52

179
36

62
12

BANNER 3
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DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

88
100

44
50

30
34

14
16

145
100

58
40

75
52

LEY

19

100

15
79

DERS

159

100

95

47

30

17
11

WEBB

35
49

17
24

19
27

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON

50 193
100 100
28 87
56 45
16 84
32 44

6 22
12 11

LEY

24

100

18
75

DERS

162

100

91
56

55
34

16
10

WEBB

55
100

27
49

13
24

15
27

70
100

42

19
27

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

198
100

83
42

92
46

23
12

LEY

23

100

16
70

DERS

156

100

92
59

51
33

WEBB

4
100

100

43
100

18
42

16
37



23. Thirdly,

Total

Yes

Not sure

do you think Hillary Clinton broke the law?

378
76

75
15

BANNER 3
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DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

65
74

15
17

145
100

130
90

LEY

DERS

159

100

18
11

118
74

23
14

WEBB

42
59

24
34

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON

50 193
100 100

7 11
14 6
31 168
62 87
12 14
24 7

LEY

DERS

125
77

23
14

WEBB

33
60

19
35

50
71

11
16

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

LEY

DERS

121
78

21
13

WEBB

20
47

21
49



Table 25 Page 86

24. Currently the federal minimum wage and Iowa's state minimum wage is $7.25 per hour. Some members of Congress are proposing
to gradually raise the minimum wage to $15.00 per hour by the year 2020. Do you support gradually raising the minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour by the year 20202

BANNER 3

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND

Total 500 88 145 19 159 7 71 50 193 24 162 9 55 70 198 23 156 4 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 425 73 121 15 139 4 63 40 162 19 148 5 45 59 166 18 139 3 35
85 83 83 79 87 57 89 80 84 79 91 56 82 84 84 78 89 75 81

No 55 10 20 3 14 3 4 8 22 4 10 4 6 7 24 5 13 1 4
11 11 14 16 9 43 6 16 11 17 6 44 11 10 12 22 8 25 9
Not sure 20 5 4 1 6 - 4 2 9 1 4 - 4 4 8 - 4 - 4



Table 26 Page 87

25. How about $17.50 - would you support gradually raising the minimum wage to $17.50 per hour by the year 20202

BANNER 3

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND

THOSE WHO SAID YES/NOT 445 78 125 16 145 4 67 42 171 20 152 5 49 63 174 18 143 3 39
SURE TO $15 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 271 45 92 8 81 4 34 24 106 12 98 3 24 34 106 12 95 2 17

61 58 74 50 56 100 51 57 62 60 64 60 49 54 61 67 66 67 44

No 113 26 23 6 40 - 16 12 46 5 35 1 12 27 46 4 26 1 9
25 33 18 38 28 24 29 27 25 23 20 24 43 26 22 18 33 23
Not sure 61 7 10 2 24 - 17 6 19 3 19 1 13 2 22 2 22 - 13

14 9 8 12 17 25 14 11 15 12 20 27 3 13 11 15 33



26. How about $20 - would you support gradually raising the minimum wage to $20.00 per hour by the year 20207?

THOSE WHO SAID YES/NOT
SURE TO $17.50

Yes

Not sure

332
100

171
52

87
26

74
22

BANNER 3
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DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

52
100

30
58

13
25

102
100

63
62

27
26

12
12

LEY

DERS

105

100

52
50

25
24

28
27

WEBB

18
35

14
27

19
37

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON

30 125
100 100
15 64
50 51
10 36
33 29

5 25
17 20

LEY

DERS

117

100

66
56

26
22

25
21

WEBB

37
100

15
41

15
41

36
100

20
56

13
36

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

128
100

67
52

36
28

25
20

LEY

DERS

117

100

64
55

25
21

28
24

WEBB

15
50



Table 28 Page 89

27. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 3

DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND BIDEN TON LEY DERS WEBB UND

Total 500 88 145 19 159 7 71 50 193 24 162 9 55 70 198 23 156 4 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 249 46 82 8 62 4 40 31 108 7 64 6 28 40 105 10 67 2 23
50 52 57 42 39 57 56 62 56 29 40 67 51 57 53 43 43 50 53

No 247 40 63 11 96 3 30 18 85 16 96 3 27 30 92 12 87 2 20
49 45 43 58 60 43 42 36 44 67 59 33 49 43 46 52 56 50 47

Undecided 3 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 2 - - - - 1 2 - -
1 1 1 1 4 1 4 1
Refused 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 — _ _ _



28. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

500
100

159
32

337
67

BANNER 3
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DEMOCRATIC QUALITIES

CLIN O'MAL SAN
TOTAL BIDEN TON

88
100

27
31

61
69

145
100

45
31

99
68

LEY

14
74

DERS

159

100

49
31

108
68

WEBB

CLIN O'MAL SAN

BIDEN TON

50 193
100 100
15 58

30 30

35 134

70 69

- 1

1

LEY

16
67

DERS

162

100

54

105
65

WEBB

55
100

17
31

38
69

70
100

23

47
67

CLIN O'MAL SAN
UND BIDEN TON

198
100

59

137
69

LEY

15
65

DERS

156

100

53
34

101
65

WEBB

4
100

100

43
100

14
33

29
67



7. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today,
Martin O'Malley, Bernie Sanders, or Jim Webb,

and the candidates were Joe Biden,
for whom would you vote or lean toward?

Lincoln Chafee,

BANNER 4

Table 8 Page 98

Hillary Clinton,

HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

LIKE DON'T BAG

CLIN

TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

Total 500 42 20 20 12
100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 56 8 7 6 7
11 19 35 30 58
Lincoln Chafee 2 - - - -
*
Hillary Clinton 269 - - - -
54
Martin O'Malley 22 1 2 3 2
4 2 10 15 17
Bernie Sanders 99 28 8 9 3
20 67 40 45 25
Jim Webb 3 1 - - -
1 2
Other 2 - - 1 -
* 5
Undecided 47 4 3 1 -
9 10 15 5

BOTHERS ME HURT IF NOMINEE
WON'T NOT

WIN UND YES NO UND HURT HURT UND
8 39 131 350 19 259 179 62
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3 6 28 26 2 33 15 8
38 15 21 7 11 13 8 13
- 1 - 1 1 1 1 -

3 * 5 * 1
- - 34 230 5 119 119 31
26 66 26 46 66 50
3 4 13 9 - 16 6 -

38 10 10 3 6 3
2 14 38 58 3 63 24 12
25 36 29 17 16 24 13 19
—_ —_ 3 —_ —_ 3 —_ —_

2 1
- 1 1 1 - 2 - -
3 1 * 1

- 13 14 25 8 22 14 11
33 11 7 42 8 8 18

14
30

13
28

237
63

67
18

18
24

19
25

18
24



8. Who would be your second choice?

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE 453
100

Joe Biden 111
25

Lincoln Chafee 2
*

Hillary Clinton 84
19

Martin O'Malley 55
12

Bernie Sanders 120
26

Jim Webb 8
2

Other 5
1

Undecided 68

15

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

LIKE

22
58

CLIN

WON'T
WIN

17
65

BOTHERS ME
YES NO

117 325
100 100
20 90
17 28
- 2
1
28 53
24 16
14 40
12 12
27 88
23 27
4 4
3 1
1 4
1 1
23 44
20 14

HURT

UND HURT
11 237
100 100
1 55

9 23

- 1

*

3 48
27 20
1 34

9 14

5 61
45 26
- 4

2

- 3

1

1 31

9 13

IF NOMINEE
NOT
HURT UND
165 51
100 100
43 13
26 25
1 -
1
25 11
15 22
15 6
9 12
48 11
29 22
4 —
2
2 —_
1
27 10
16 20

12
28

12
28

353
100

94
27

65
18

42
12

96
27

46
13

11
19

12
21

10
18



9. Earlier you didn't choose Hillary Clinton as your first choice for the Democratic nomination for president.

Caucus voter in Iowa, what is holding you back from supporting her?

THOSE WHO DID NOT CHOOSE

CLINTON AS FIRST CHOICE

Like other candidate

better

Untrustworthy/Dishonest

Email controversy

Has a lot of baggage/

Issues

Views on issues

She's a Clinton

Won't make it

Wall Street/Corporate

Need Change

Not progressive enough

Bad publicity/News

231
100

42
18

N

BANNER 4
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As a Democratic

HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

LIKE

TOTAL OTHER

42
100

42
100

EMAIL

20
100

20
100

20
100

20
100

12
100

12
100

9
100

100

CLIN

8
100

100

WON'T
WIN

8
100

100

BOTHERS ME
UND YES NO

39 97 120
100 100 100
- 12 29
12 24
- 17 2
18 2
- 17 2
18 2
- 5 7
5 6
- 2 7
2 6
- 2 4
2 3
- 1 6
1 5
- 3 4
3 3
- 2 3
2 2
- 2 2
2 2
- 3 1

HURT IF NOMINEE

DON'T BAG
TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

UND HURT
14 140
100 100
1 25
7 18
1 15
7 11
1 16
7 11
- 7
5

- 4
3

2 5
14 4
1 6
7 4
- 6
4

- 3
2

- 2
1

- 4
3

NOT
HURT

60

100

12
20

w

N

N

BROKE THE LAW

141
100

33
23



9. Earlier you didn't choose Hillary Clinton as your first choice for the Democratic nomination for president.
what is holding you back from supporting her?

Caucus voter in Iowa,

Woman

Don't like her/General
negative

Need more information/
Haven't decided yet
No reason/None/Nothing

Other

DK/NA/Refused

BANNER 4
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(Continued)

As a Democratic

LIKE
TOTAL OTHER

DON'T BAG
EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

CLIN WON'T

WIN

HURT

BROKE THE

LAW

39 -
17

39
100

BOTHERS ME
YES NO

1 1
1 1
9 3
9 2
5 12
5 10
3 12
3 10
3 2
3 2
10 23
10 19

6 17
43 12

IF NOMINEE
NOT
HURT UND
- 2
6
6 4
10 13
5 4
8 13
2 —_
3
13 9
22 29

19
13

14
25



10. Is the most honest and trustworthy.

Total

Joe Biden

Lincoln Chafee

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Jim Webb

Other

Undecided

145
29

159
32

71
14

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

LIKE

29
69

CLIN

WON'T
WIN

17
44

BOTHERS ME
YES NO

131 350
100 100
31 54
24 15
2 1
2 *
13 130
10 37
9 9
7 3
52 100
40 29
3 3
2 1
2 6
2 2
19 47
15 13

HURT

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
3 44
16 17
- 2

1

2 58
11 22
1 15

5 6

7 95
37 37
1 4

5 2
- 6

2

5 35
26 14

IF NOMINEE
NOT
HURT UND
179 62
100 100
30 14
17 23
1 -
1
75 12
42 19
4 -
2
47 17
26 27
3 -
2
2 —_
1
17 19
9 31

18
38

378
100

65
17

130
34

118
31

42
11

75
100

15
20

23
31

24
32



11. Best understands the problems facing people like you.

BANNER 4

Table 12 Page 103

HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

LIKE DON'T BAG

CLIN

TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

Total 500 42 20 20 12
100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 50 3 6 5 4
10 7 30 25 33
Lincoln Chafee 3 - - - -
1
Hillary Clinton 193 3 1 - -
39 7 5
Martin O'Malley 24 - 2 3 5
5 10 15 42
Bernie Sanders 162 31 9 8 1
32 74 45 40 8
Jim Webb 9 1 - - -
2 2
Other 4 - - 1 -
1 5
Undecided 55 4 2 3 2

11 10 10 15 17

WON'T
WIN

14
36

10
26

BOTHERS ME
YES NO

131 350
100 100
19 29
15 8
- 3
1
23 167
18 48
16 7
12 2
51 103
39 29
5 4
4 1
2 2
2 1
15 35
11 10

HURT

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
2 28
11 11
3 87
16 34
1 18

5 7

8 91
42 35
- 5

2

- 3

1

5 27
26 10

IF NOMINEE
NOT
HURT UND
179 62
100 100
16 6
9 10
3 -
2
84 22
47 35
5 1
3 2
55 16
31 26
3 1
2 2
- 1
2
13 15
7 24

11
23

168
44

125
33

14
19

23
31

19
25



Table 13 Page 104

12. Best represents the values of Democrats like yourself.
BANNER 4
HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE
DELETED EMAILS
REASONS WHY HOLDING BACK SUPPORT BOTHERS ME HURT IF NOMINEE BROKE THE LAW
LIKE DON'T BAG CLIN WON'T NOT

TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON WIN UND YES NO UND HURT HURT UND YES NO UND
Total 500 42 20 20 12 9 8 8 39 131 350 19 259 179 62 47 378 75
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 70 6 4 3 4 - 4 2 5 24 42 4 42 19 9 9 50 11
14 14 20 15 33 50 25 13 18 12 21 16 11 15 19 13 15
Lincoln Chafee 3 1 - - - - - - 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 2 3 2 5 * 1 2 2 * 1
Hillary Clinton 198 2 2 - - 1 - 1 8 23 170 5 83 92 23 11 171 16
40 5 10 11 12 21 18 49 26 32 51 37 23 45 21
Martin O'Malley 23 1 2 4 1 1 1 3 4 10 13 - 16 7 - 7 12 4
5 2 10 20 8 11 12 38 10 8 4 6 4 15 3 5
Bernie Sanders 156 27 9 10 7 7 3 2 14 53 98 5 92 51 13 14 121 21
31 64 45 50 58 78 38 25 36 40 28 26 36 28 21 30 32 28
Jim Webb 4 1 - - - - - - 1 4 - - 4 - - 3 1 -

1 2 3 3 2 6 *
Other 3 - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 - - - 2 1
1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 43 4 3 3 - - - - 6 15 24 4 18 9 16 2 20 21
9 10 15 15 15 11 7 21 7 5 26 4 5 28



13. Barack Obama

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

500
100

447
89

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

LIKE

42
100

42
100

20
100

18
90

—

—

20
100

15
75

12
100

12
100

CLIN

9 8
100 100
9 6
100 75
- 1
12

- 1
12

WON'T
WIN

30
77

BOTHERS ME
YES NO
131 350
100 100
110 323
84 92
14 17
11 5
7 10
5 3

HURT

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
14 230
74 89

1 23

5 9

4 6

21 2

IF NOMINEE
NOT

HURT UND

179 62

100 100

164 53

92 85

8 1

4 2

7 8

4 13

34
72

13
28

378
100

353
93

60
80



14. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

500
100

417
83

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

LIKE

42
100

39
93

20
100

12
60

20
100

12
100

CLIN

WON'T
WIN

8
100

39
100

24
62

BOTHERS ME
YES NO
131 350
100 100
80 324
61 93
31 15
24 4
20 11
15 3

HURT

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
13 206
68 80

- 34

13

6 19

32 7

IF NOMINEE
NOT

HURT UND

179 62

100 100

162 49

91 79

10 2

6 3

7 11

4 18

24
51

20
43

378
100

349
92

44
59

14
19

17
23
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15. Joe Biden

BANNER 4

HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

REASONS WHY HOLDING BACK SUPPORT BOTHERS ME HURT IF NOMINEE BROKE THE LAW
LIKE DON'T BAG CLIN WON'T NOT
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON WIN UND YES NO UND HURT HURT UND YES NO UND
Total 500 42 20 20 12 9 8 8 39 131 350 19 259 179 62 47 378 75

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 3 - 1 - - - - - 1 2 - 1 2 1 - - 1 2
1 5 3 2 5 1 1 * 3
Favorable 439 37 19 18 12 8 7 8 28 118 308 13 231 159 49 38 341 60

88 88 95 90 100 89 88 100 72 90 88 68 89 89 79 81 90 80

Unfavorable 30 2 - - - - 1 - 5 2 27 1 16 11 3 4 22 4
6 5 12 13 2 8 5 6 6 5 9 6 5
Heard of/Undecided 28 3 - 2 - 1 - - 5 9 15 4 10 8 10 5 14 9



16. Lincoln Chafee

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

500
100

130
26

89
18

236
47

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

LIKE

42
100

11
26

12
29

18
43

=

10
50

CLIN

WON'T
WIN

15
38

17
44

BOTHERS ME
YES NO
131 350
100 100
33 93
25 27
29 56
22 16
13 32
10 9
56 169
43 48

HURT IF NOMINEE

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
4 71
21 27
4 39
21 15
- 22

8

11 127
58 49

NOT
HURT

179

100

36
20

41
23

20
11

82
46

w

27
44

13
28

12
26

16
34

378
100

99
26

66
17

183
48

18
24

11
15

37
49



17. Martin O'Malley

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

LIKE

DON'T BAG

TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

240

172
34

25
60

13
31

12
60

12
100

23
59

10
26

BOTHERS ME
YES NO
131 350
100 100
12 36
9 10
66 167
50 48
8 29
6 8
45 118
34 34

HURT IF NOMINEE

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
3 25
16 10
7 125
37 48
- 20

8

9 89
47 34

NOT
HURT

179

100

20
11

85
47

59
33

30
48

N

24
39

24
51

15
32

378
100

39
10

194
51

119
31

CLIN WON'T
WIN

22
29

38
51



18. Bernie Sanders

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

72
14

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

LIKE

39
93

N

20
100

17
85

20
100

16
80

12
100

12
100

CLIN

WON'T
WIN

28
72

BOTHERS ME
YES NO
131 350
100 100
2 8
2 2
105 260
80 74
5 34
4 10
19 48
15 14

HURT

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
- 3

1

14 204
74 79
- 20

8

5 32
26 12

IF NOMINEE
NOT

HURT UND

179 62

100 100

4 3

2 5

136 39

76 63

15 4

8 6

24 16

13 26

32
68

378
100

296
78

43
11

51
68

20
27



19. Jim Webb

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

LIKE

DON'T BAG

TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

500
100

104
21

125
25

227
45

17
40

20
48

—

10
50

16
41

BOTHERS ME
YES NO
131 350
100 100
26 74
20 21
39 82
30 23
9 35
7 10
57 159
44 45

HURT IF NOMINEE

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
4 52
21 20
4 67
21 26
- 22

8

11 118
58 46

NOT
HURT

179

100

34
19

47
26

19
11

79
44

18
29

11
18

w

30
48

13
28

15
32

13
28

378
100

80
21

96
25

169
45

CLIN WON'T
WIN

11
15

14
19

45
60



20. Tom Harkin

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

500
100

423
85

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

LIKE

42
100

40
95

18
90

=

20
100

16
80

12
100

10
83

CLIN

WON'T
WIN

26
67

BOTHERS ME
YES NO
131 350
100 100
4 4
3 1
111 299
85 85
6 21
5 6
10 26
8 7

HURT

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
- 3

1

13 224
68 86
1 14

5 5

5 18
26 7

IF NOMINEE
NOT

HURT UND

179 62

100 100

2 3

1 5

150 49

84 79

12 2

7 3

15 8

8 13

36
77

378
100

333
88

54
72

13
17



Table 22 Page 113

21. Recently there have been news reports about investigations of Hillary Clinton's e-mail communications during her tenure as
Secretary of State. 1Instead of using the State Department e-mail server, she used a private e-mail server. She turned over hard
copies of work-related emails and deleted emails she did not consider related to her service as Secretary of State. Three
questions about this: first - Is this something that bothers you or not - yes or no-?

BANNER 4

HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

REASONS WHY HOLDING BACK SUPPORT BOTHERS ME HURT IF NOMINEE BROKE THE LAW
LIKE DON'T BAG CLIN WON'T NOT
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON WIN UND YES NO UND HURT HURT UND YES NO UND
Total 500 42 20 20 12 9 8 8 39 131 350 19 259 179 62 47 378 75

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes - it bothers me 131 12 17 17 5 2 2 1 10 131 - - 98 14 19 33 53 45

26 29 85 85 42 22 25 12 26 100 38 8 31 70 14 60
No - it does not bother 350 29 2 2 7 7 4 6 23 - 350 - 153 160 37 14 313 23
me 70 69 10 10 58 78 50 75 59 100 59 89 60 30 83 31
Not sure 19 1 1 1 - - 2 1 6 - - 19 8 5 6 - 12 7

4 2 5 5 25 12 15 100 3 3 10 3 9



22 .Secondly,

Total

Will hurt

Will NOT hurt

Not sure

Table 23 Page 114

do you think it will or will not hurt Hillary Clinton in the general election if she is the nominee?

BANNER 4

HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

LIKE

CLIN

WON'T
WIN

BOTHERS ME

HURT IF NOMINEE

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

NOT

UND HURT HURT

500
100

259
52

179
36

62
12

42
100

25
60

12
29

20
100

16
80

20
100

15
75

17
44

13
33

14
11

19
15

153
44

160
46

37
11

259 179
100 100
259 -

100
- 179
100

62
100

36
77

10
21

378
100

178
47

161
43

39
10

22
29



23. Thirdly,

Total

Yes

No

Not sure

do you think Hillary Clinton broke the law?

378
76

75
15

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

LIKE

33
79

12
100

CLIN

WON'T
WIN

19
49

14

BOTHERS ME
YES NO
131 350
100 100
33 14
25 4
53 313
40 89
45 23
34 7

HURT

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
- 36

14

12 178
63 69

7 45

37 17

IF NOMINEE
NOT

HURT UND

179 62

100 100

10 1

6 2

161l 39

90 63

8 22

4 35

47
100

378
100

378
100

75
100



Table 25 Page 116

24. Currently the federal minimum wage and Iowa's state minimum wage is $7.25 per hour. Some members of Congress are proposing
to gradually raise the minimum wage to $15.00 per hour by the year 2020. Do you support gradually raising the minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour by the year 20202

BANNER 4

HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

REASONS WHY HOLDING BACK SUPPORT BOTHERS ME HURT IF NOMINEE BROKE THE LAW
LIKE DON'T BAG CLIN WON'T NOT
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON WIN UND YES NO UND HURT HURT UND YES NO UND
Total 500 42 20 20 12 9 8 8 39 131 350 19 259 179 62 47 378 75

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 425 39 15 17 10 7 5 5 31 107 306 12 214 159 52 34 327 64
85 93 75 85 83 78 62 62 79 82 87 63 83 89 84 72 87 85

No 55 2 4 2 2 1 2 2 8 15 35 5 31 18 6 11 38 6
11 5 20 10 17 11 25 25 21 11 10 26 12 10 10 23 10 8
Not sure 20 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 9 9 2 14 2 4 2 13 5



Table 26 Page 117

25. How about $17.50 - would you support gradually raising the minimum wage to $17.50 per hour by the year 20202

THOSE WHO SAID YES/NOT
SURE TO $15
Yes

No

Not sure

445
100

271
61

113
25

61
14

BANNER 4

HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

LIKE

40
100

30
75

CLIN

WON'T
WIN

6

100

5
83

31
100

18
58

BOTHERS ME
YES NO
116 315
100 100
58 205
50 65
34 77
29 24
24 33
21 10

HURT

UND HURT
14 228
100 100
8 128

57 56

2 70

14 31

4 30

29 13

IF NOMINEE

NOT

HURT UND
lel 56
100 100
114 29
71 52
29 14
18 25
18 13
11 23

85
25

39
11

34
49

19
28

16
23



26. How about $20 - would you support gradually raising the minimum wage to $20.00 per hour by the year 20207

THOSE WHO SAID YES/NOT
SURE TO $17.50
Yes

No

Not sure

332
100

171
52

87
26

74
22

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

LIKE

34
100

18
53

CLIN

WON'T
WIN

BOTHERS ME
YES NO
82 238
100 100
33 135
40 57
18 65
22 27
31 38
38 16

HURT IF NOMINEE

DON'T BAG
TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

UND HURT
12 158
100 100
3 72

25 46

4 52

33 33

5 34

42 22

NOT
HURT

132

100

83
63

27
20

22
17

18
43

255
100

140
55

67
26

48
19

19
38

12
24

19



27. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

LIKE

DON'T BAG

CLIN WON'T

TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON WIN

500
100

249
50

247
49

42
100

25
60

16
38

12
60

—

20
100

13
65

13
33

25
64

=

BOTHERS ME
YES NO

131 350
100 100
59 184
45 53
71 164
54 47

1 2

1 1

HURT

UND HURT

19 259

100 100

6 129

32 50

12 129

63 50

- 1

*

1 -
5

IF NOMINEE
NOT

HURT UND
179 62
100 100
95 25
53 40
82 36
46 58
2 -

1
- 1
2

27
57

20
43

378
100

190
50

186
49

32
43

41
55



28. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 4
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HILLARY CLINTON & EMAIL ISSUE

DELETED EMAILS

LIKE DON'T BAG

CLIN WON'T

TOTAL OTHER EMAIL TRUST GAGE VIEWS TON

Total 500 42 20 20 12
100 100 100 100 100

Yes 159 16 5 8 5
32 38 25 40 42

No 337 25 15 12 7
67 60 75 60 58

Undecided 4

Refused - - - - -

WIN

8
100

39
100

10
26

28
72

=

BOTHERS ME
YES NO

131 350
100 100
40 113
31 32
90 234
69 67

1 3

1 1

HURT

UND HURT
19 259
100 100
6 82

32 32
13 177
68 68

IF NOMINEE
NOT

HURT UND

179 62

100 100

59 18

33 29

119 41

66 66

1 3

1 5

13
28

33
70

378
100

123
33

252
67

23
31

52
69



Table 8 Page 128

7. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today, and the candidates were Joe Biden, Lincoln Chafee, Hillary Clinton,
Martin O'Malley, Bernie Sanders, or Jim Webb, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 56 45 6 37 11 56 - 10 4 26 5 36 3 13 4 50 2

11 10 19 9 24 13 11 9 11 14 9 8 10 9 12 7

Lincoln Chafee 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1

* * 3 * 2 3 1 2 * 3 * 3 2 * 4

Hillary Clinton 269 248 15 264 4 238 18 36 29 115 23 189 29 56 27 230 16

54 55 47 63 9 54 60 40 64 48 62 50 74 45 61 54 57

Martin O'Malley 22 21 1 13 6 21 1 7 2 22 - 18 1 9 1 17 -
4 5 3 3 13 5 3 8 4 9 5 3 7 2 4

Bernie Sanders 99 94 4 68 17 85 6 28 4 55 5 97 1 33 8 86 4

20 21 12 16 37 19 20 31 9 23 14 26 3 26 18 20 14

Jim Webb 3 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 3 - 2 1

1 1 * 2 * 3 1 * 1 3 2 * 4

Other 2 - 2 1 1 2 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 2 -
* 6 * 2 * * * 3 *

Undecided 47 35 3 32 5 36 3 6 5 19 3 35 2 11 3 35 4
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8. Who would be your second choice?

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE 453 412 29 385 41 403 27 83 40 221 34 344 37 114 41 388 24
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 111 106 5 99 6 108 1 13 6 43 6 73 14 23 10 93 7

25 26 17 26 15 27 4 16 15 19 18 21 38 20 24 24 29

Lincoln Chafee 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
* * 1 * 1 * 1 2 1

Hillary Clinton 84 75 5 78 2 77 3 29 4 51 5 71 3 30 8 71 2

19 18 17 20 5 19 11 35 10 23 15 21 8 26 20 18 8

Martin O'Malley 55 52 3 38 11 47 4 9 7 47 1 43 4 13 5 50 3

12 13 10 10 27 12 15 11 18 21 3 12 11 11 12 13 12

Bernie Sanders 120 112 7 108 9 111 7 22 13 60 9 110 3 32 9 107 8

26 27 24 28 22 28 26 27 32 27 26 32 8 28 22 28 33

Jim Webb 8 7 - 4 3 7 1 3 1 5 2 5 1 8 - 5 1

2 2 1 7 2 4 4 2 2 6 1 3 7 1 4

Other 5 2 3 4 1 1 4 - 2 1 2 - 3 - 2 4 -
1 * 10 1 2 * 15 5 * 6 8 5 1

Undecided 68 56 6 52 9 50 7 6 7 13 9 40 9 6 7 56 3

15 14 21 14 22 12 26 7 18 6 26 12 24 5 17 14 12



Table 10 Page 130

9. Earlier you didn't choose Hillary Clinton as your first choice for the Democratic nomination for president. As a Democratic
Caucus voter in Iowa, what is holding you back from supporting her?

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

THOSE WHO DID NOT CHOOSE 231 199 17 153 42 201 12 53 16 125 14 190 10 69 17 193 12

CLINTON AS FIRST CHOICE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Like other candidate 42 42 - 39 - 37 2 12 1 25 1 39 - 17 1 40 1

better 18 21 25 18 17 23 6 20 7 21 25 6 21 8

Untrustworthy/Dishonest 20 15 5 6 10 18 - 5 1 12 1 16 1 2 1 16 -
9 8 29 4 24 9 9 6 10 7 8 10 3 6 8

Email controversy 20 18 1 12 6 19 - 3 1 7 3 17 - 7 - 18 -
9 9 6 8 14 9 6 6 6 21 9 10 9

Has a lot of baggage/ 12 12 - 7 2 12 - 4 2 8 1 12 - 3 2 10 1

Issues 5 6 5 5 6 8 12 6 7 6 4 12 5 8

Views on issues 9 9 - 4 2 8 - 4 1 6 1 8 - 5 1 8 1
4 5 3 5 4 8 6 5 7 4 7 6 4 8

She's a Clinton 8 6 1 5 2 7 1 1 1 4 1 7 1 2 2 4 3
3 3 6 3 5 3 8 2 6 3 7 4 10 3 12 2 25

Won't make it 8 6 1 7 - 8 - 2 - 5 - 7 - 1 - 7 -
3 3 6 5 4 4 4 4 1 4

Wall Street/Corporate 7 6 1 4 3 4 2 1 1 2 1 6 1 1 2 6 1
3 3 6 3 7 2 17 2 6 2 7 3 10 1 12 3 8

Need Change 5 3 - 2 - 5 - - - 3 - 4 - - - 5 -
2 2 1 2 2 2 3

Not progressive enough 4 4 - 3 - 3 - 1 - 3 - 4 - 1 - 4 -
2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2

Bad publicity/News 4 2 - 2 - 4 - - 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 4 -
2 1 1 2 6 2 7 2 10 1 6 2

Woman 2 2 - 1 1 2 - - - - - 1 - 1 - 2 -
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(Continued)

9. Earlier you didn't choose Hillary Clinton as your first choice for the Democratic nomination for president. As a Democratic
Caucus voter in Iowa, what is holding you back from supporting her?

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

Don't like her/General 12 9 3 4 6 10 1 - 1 3 1 7 1 2 1 11 1
negative 5 5 18 3 14 5 8 6 2 7 4 10 3 6 6 8
Need more information/ 19 18 1 16 - 17 - 2 - 8 - 15 - 5 1 16 -
Haven't decided yet 8 9 6 10 8 4 6 8 7 6 8
No reason/None/Nothing 15 12 1 14 - 14 1 3 2 9 - 12 - 7 - 12 1
6 6 6 9 7 8 6 12 7 6 10 6 8
Other 5 5 - 3 2 5 - - 1 4 - 4 1 3 - 4 -
2 3 2 5 2 6 3 2 10 4 2
DK/NA/Refused 39 30 3 24 8 28 5 15 3 23 3 28 4 11 5 26 3

17 15 18 16 19 14 42 28 19 18 21 15 40 16 29 13 25
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10. Is the most honest and trustworthy.

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 88 79 3 70 12 86 1 14 9 44 6 61 6 25 10 76 5

18 18 9 17 26 20 3 16 20 18 16 16 15 20 23 18 18

Lincoln Chafee 3 2 1 3 - 3 - 2 1 3 - 3 - 2 - 3 -
1 * 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1

Hillary Clinton 145 133 8 143 - 124 10 16 18 55 16 90 22 24 17 117 9

29 30 25 34 28 33 18 40 23 43 24 56 19 39 28 32

Martin O'Malley 19 18 - 11 4 17 2 6 2 19 - 17 - 6 1 17 -
4 4 3 9 4 7 7 4 8 4 5 2 4

Bernie Sanders 159 147 8 124 18 139 14 40 7 87 6 151 3 54 8 140 7

32 33 25 30 39 32 47 45 16 36 16 40 8 43 18 33 25

Jim Webb 7 6 1 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 3 3 4 2

1 1 3 1 4 1 7 2 4 1 5 1 5 2 7 1 7

Other 8 5 2 5 3 7 - 1 2 4 2 5 1 3 2 7 1

2 1 6 1 7 2 1 4 2 5 1 3 2 5 2 4

Undecided 71 57 9 57 7 59 1 8 4 26 5 47 5 8 3 59 4

14 13 28 14 15 13 3 9 9 11 14 12 13 6 7 14 14
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11. Best understands the problems facing people like you.

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 50 44 2 37 8 48 - 10 4 23 4 33 2 13 4 43 2
10 10 6 9 17 11 11 9 10 11 9 5 10 9 10 7

Lincoln Chafee 3 3 - 3 - 3 - 2 1 2 1 3 - 2 1 2 1
1 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 * 4

Hillary Clinton 193 174 12 191 1 167 15 22 22 73 17 123 25 40 20 161l 10
39 39 38 46 2 38 50 25 49 30 46 32 64 32 45 38 36

Martin O'Malley 24 21 2 11 7 22 1 7 2 23 - 20 1 6 1 18 3
5 5 6 3 15 5 3 8 4 10 5 3 5 2 4 11

Bernie Sanders 162 154 5 128 17 147 8 40 10 89 8 158 2 54 12 145 5
32 34 16 31 37 33 27 45 22 37 22 42 5 43 27 34 18

Jim Webb 9 6 2 5 4 5 4 2 4 6 2 5 3 5 3 6 3
2 1 6 1 9 1 13 2 9 2 5 1 8 4 7 1 11

Other 4 2 2 1 2 3 - - 1 2 1 2 1 - 1 3 1
1 * 6 * 4 1 2 1 3 1 3 2 1 4

Undecided 55 43 7 41 7 44 2 6 1 22 4 35 5 5 2 45 3

11 10 22 10 15 10 7 7 2 9 11 9 13 4 5 11 11
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12. Best represents the values of Democrats like yourself.

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 70 61 4 54 9 70 - 14 5 34 4 48 5 20 4 60 4

14 14 12 13 20 16 16 11 14 11 13 13 16 9 14 14

Lincoln Chafee 3 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 -
l * * * l * l l *

Hillary Clinton 198 179 13 193 4 168 19 20 23 73 22 130 25 33 24 162 13

40 40 41 46 9 38 63 22 51 30 59 34 64 26 55 38 46

Martin O'Malley 23 20 3 11 8 21 2 6 1 22 1 17 3 8 1 18 1

5 4 9 3 17 5 7 7 2 9 3 4 8 6 2 4 4

Bernie Sanders 156 147 5 122 16 140 6 40 12 91 6 152 1 51 12 142 6

31 33 16 29 35 32 20 45 27 38 16 40 3 41 27 34 21

Jim Webb 4 4 - 3 1 3 1 2 1 3 - 2 1 4 - 2 1

1 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 3 3 * 4

Other 3 2 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 2 1

1 * 3 * 2 * 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 * 4

Undecided 43 32 6 30 7 33 2 5 2 14 3 26 4 7 2 35 2
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13. Barack Obama

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _

Favorable 447 447 - 386 34 406 20 84 32 227 25 357 29 119 36 386 22
89 100 93 74 92 67 94 71 95 68 94 74 95 82 91 79
Unfavorable 32 - 32 19 11 20 9 3 10 8 9 14 8 4 7 24 5
6 100 5 24 5 30 3 22 3 24 4 21 3 16 6 18
Heard of/Undecided 21 - - 12 1 13 1 2 3 5 3 8 2 2 1 13 1
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14. Hillary Clinton

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _

Favorable 417 386 19 417 - 381 20 71 35 202 26 320 33 106 34 362 19
83 86 59 100 87 67 80 78 84 70 84 85 85 77 86 68

Unfavorable 46 34 11 - 46 33 9 9 9 23 9 33 6 12 9 32 9
9 8 34 100 8 30 10 20 10 24 9 15 10 20 8 32

Heard of/Undecided 37 27 2 - - 25 1 9 1 15 2 26 - 7 1 29 -
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15. Joe Biden

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 3 3 - 2 1 - - 1 - 1 - 3 - - - 2 -
1 1 * 2 1 * 1 *
Favorable 439 406 20 381 33 439 - 85 34 222 28 348 30 119 33 380 21
88 91 62 91 72 100 96 76 92 76 92 77 95 75 90 75
Unfavorable 30 20 9 20 9 - 30 2 10 10 8 16 8 4 10 22 6
6 4 28 5 20 100 2 22 4 22 4 21 3 23 5 21
Heard of/Undecided 28 18 3 14 3 - - 1 1 7 1 12 1 2 1 19 1
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16. Lincoln Chafee

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 130 121 7 115 9 111 6 - - 45 6 88 13 17 5 112 8
26 27 22 28 20 25 20 19 16 23 33 14 11 26 29

Favorable 89 84 3 71 9 85 2 89 - 79 1 84 1 59 4 79 3
18 19 9 17 20 19 7 100 33 3 22 3 47 9 19 11

Unfavorable 45 32 10 35 9 34 10 - 45 17 21 30 12 11 27 32 9
9 7 31 8 20 8 33 100 7 57 8 31 9 61 8 32

Heard of/Undecided 236 210 12 196 19 209 12 - - 99 9 177 13 38 8 200 8

47 47 38 47 41 48 40 41 24 47 33 30 18 47 29
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17. Martin O'Malley

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 51 44 5 45 3 45 2 2 1 - - 30 6 7 1 41 2
10 10 16 11 7 10 7 2 2 8 15 6 2 10 7

Favorable 240 227 8 202 23 222 10 79 17 240 - 210 11 91 16 217 8
48 51 25 48 50 51 33 89 38 100 55 28 73 36 51 29

Unfavorable 37 25 9 26 9 28 8 1 21 - 37 17 16 5 21 22 12
7 6 28 6 20 6 27 1 47 100 4 41 4 48 5 43

Heard of/Undecided 172 151 10 144 11 144 10 7 6 - - 122 6 22 6 143 6

34 34 31 35 24 33 33 8 13 32 15 18 14 34 21
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18. Bernie Sanders

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 10 9 - 9 - 9 - - - 5 - - - 1 - 8 -
2 2 2 2 2 1 2

Favorable 379 357 14 320 33 348 16 84 30 210 17 379 - 110 27 339 16

76 80 44 77 72 79 53 94 67 88 46 100 88 6l 80 57

Unfavorable 39 29 8 33 6 30 8 1 12 11 16 - 39 6 14 24 10

8 6 25 8 13 7 27 1 27 5 43 100 5 32 6 36

Heard of/Undecided 72 52 10 55 7 52 6 4 3 14 4 - - 8 3 52 2

14 12 31 13 15 12 20 4 7 6 11 6 7 12 7
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19. Jim Webb

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 104 92 7 88 9 87 6 8 4 41 4 70 8 - - 89 8
21 21 22 21 20 20 20 9 9 17 11 18 21 21 29

Favorable 125 119 4 106 12 119 4 59 11 91 5 110 6 125 - 113 3
25 27 12 25 26 27 13 66 24 38 14 29 15 100 27 11

Unfavorable 44 36 7 34 9 33 10 4 27 16 21 27 14 - 44 32 10
9 8 22 8 20 8 33 4 60 7 57 7 36 100 8 36

Heard of/Undecided 227 200 14 189 16 200 10 18 3 92 7 172 11 - - 189 7

45 45 44 45 35 46 33 20 7 38 19 45 28 45 25
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20. Tom Harkin

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 8 8 - 7 1 6 - 1 1 3 - 3 2 3 - - -
2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 5 2

Favorable 423 386 24 362 32 380 22 79 32 217 22 339 24 113 32 423 -
85 86 75 87 70 87 73 89 71 90 59 89 62 90 73 100

Unfavorable 28 22 5 19 9 21 6 3 9 8 12 16 10 3 10 - 28
6 5 16 5 20 5 20 3 20 3 32 4 26 2 23 100

Heard of/Undecided 41 31 3 29 4 32 2 6 3 12 3 21 3 6 2 - -
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21. Recently there have been news reports about investigations of Hillary Clinton's e-mail communications during her tenure as
Secretary of State. 1Instead of using the State Department e-mail server, she used a private e-mail server. She turned over hard
copies of work-related emails and deleted emails she did not consider related to her service as Secretary of State. Three
questions about this: first - Is this something that bothers you or not - yes or no-?

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes - it bothers me 131 110 14 80 31 118 2 29 13 66 8 105 5 39 9 111 6

26 25 44 19 67 27 7 33 29 28 22 28 13 31 20 26 21
No - it does not bother 350 323 17 324 15 308 27 56 32 167 29 260 34 82 35 299 21
me 70 72 53 78 33 70 90 63 71 70 78 69 87 66 80 71 75
Not sure 19 14 1 13 - 13 1 4 - 7 - 14 - 4 - 13 1
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22.Secondly, do you think it will or will not hurt Hillary Clinton in the general election if she is the nominee?

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Will hurt 259 230 23 206 34 231 16 39 22 125 20 204 20 67 22 224 14
52 51 72 49 74 53 53 44 49 52 54 54 51 54 50 53 50
Will NOT hurt 179 164 8 162 10 159 11 41 20 85 15 136 15 47 19 150 12

36 37 25 39 22 36 37 46 44 35 41 36 38 38 43 35 43

N

39 4 11 3 49 2
12 7

Not sure 62 53 1 49 2 49 3 9 3 30
12 12 3 12 4 11 10 10 7 12 5 10 10 9

~
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23. Thirdly, do you think Hillary Clinton broke the law?

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 47 34 13 24 20 38 4 12 6 24 4 32 5 15 6 36 5
9 8 41 6 43 9 13 13 13 10 11 8 13 12 14 9 18
No 378 353 13 349 12 341 22 66 30 194 26 296 30 96 33 333 17

76 79 41 84 26 78 73 74 67 81 70 78 77 77 75 79 61

Not sure 75 60 6 44 14 60 4 11 9 22 7 51 4 14 5 54 6
15 13 19 11 30 14 13 12 20 9 19 13 10 11 11 13 21
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24. Currently the federal minimum wage and Iowa's state minimum wage is $7.25 per hour. Some members of Congress are proposing
to gradually raise the minimum wage to $15.00 per hour by the year 2020. Do you support gradually raising the minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour by the year 20202

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 425 393 17 366 33 379 21 77 37 216 30 336 30 109 38 365 19
85 88 53 88 72 86 70 87 82 90 81 89 77 87 86 86 68
No 55 41 10 38 11 43 8 10 7 18 6 29 7 10 6 39 9
11 9 31 9 24 10 27 11 16 8 16 8 18 8 14 9 32
Not sure 20 13 5 13 2 17 1 2 1 6 1 14 2 6 - 19 -
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25. How about $17.50 - would you support gradually raising the minimum wage to $17.50 per hour by the year 20202

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

THOSE WHO SAID YES/NOT 445 406 22 379 35 396 22 79 38 222 31 350 32 115 38 384 19
SURE TO $15 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 271 250 10 229 21 241 15 57 27 138 23 217 19 67 31 231 14

61 62 45 60 60 61 68 72 71 62 74 62 59 58 82 60 74
No 113 105 5 98 9 102 5 15 8 59 5 87 10 26 6 99 5

25 26 23 26 26 26 23 19 21 27 16 25 31 23 16 26 26

Not sure 61 51 7 52 5 53 2 7 3 25 3 46 3 22 1 54 -
14 13 32 14 14 13 9 9 8 11 10 13 9 19 3 14
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26. How about $20 - would you support gradually raising the minimum wage to $20.00 per hour by the year 20202

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

THOSE WHO SAID YES/NOT 332 301 17 281 26 294 17 64 30 163 26 263 22 89 32 285 14
SURE TO $17.50 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 16l 3 140 16 154 9 31 17 88 15 137 14 44 22 147 8

52 53 18 50 62 52 53 48 57 54 58 52 64 49 69 52 57

26 26 41 28 19 26 35 27 30 26 31 25 23 24 28 25 36

Not sure 74 63 7 63 5 64 2 16 4 33 3 60 3 24 1 66 1
22 21 41 22 19 22 12 25 13 20 12 23 14 27 3 23 7
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27. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 249 221 19 211 24 215 16 43 22 110 22 177 23 60 22 209 14
50 49 59 51 52 49 53 48 49 46 59 47 59 48 50 49 50

No 247 223 13 203 22 221 14 45 23 129 15 199 16 64 22 212 14
49 50 41 49 48 50 47 51 51 54 41 53 41 51 50 50 50

Undecided 3 3 - 3 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 3 - 1 - 2 -

Refused 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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28. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 5

FAVORABILITY RATINGS OF MAJOR CANDIDATES

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 447 32 417 46 439 30 89 45 240 37 379 39 125 44 423 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 159 139 10 137 13 141 9 23 19 76 17 123 13 39 17 134 14
32 31 31 33 28 32 30 26 42 32 46 32 33 31 39 32 50

No 337 304 22 276 33 295 21 65 26 lel 20 254 26 84 27 288 14
67 68 69 66 72 67 70 73 58 67 54 67 67 67 61 68 50

Undecided 4 4 - 4 - 3 - 1 - 3 - 2 - 2 - 1 -

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



